FCC QUARTERLY PROGRAMMING REPORT--KSJN, KRSU, KCRB, KBPR, KSJR, KLCD, WSCD, KCMF, WMLS, WGRH, WGGL, KCCM, KLSE, KRSD, KGAC, KWRV, KQMN, WIRR, KRSW
October-December 2023

Program Day/Time Duration Issue Narrative
education,
community
Teacher Feature/School Spotlight Tues, 7:15 am/pm 0:07:00 engagement |two features aired on alternating weeks from Sept-May, highlighting local music educators and school ensembles
Weekdays, 8:15 am & 4:15
Composer's Datebook pm 0:02:00 education links significant or intriguing musical events involving composers of the past to current events and living composers
Euro-Classic Feature Sat, 8 pm; Thurs, 12 am 2:00:00 arts & culture [chamber and orchestral performances from concert halls and festivals around Europe; exclusive concert recordings

Extra Eclectic Wed, 10 pm 2:00:00 arts & culture |[Steve Seel explores works in depth across a wide range of styles and techniques
Saturday Cinema Sat, 10 am 1:00:00 arts & culture [Lynne Warfel takes a close look at great films, their scores and the stories behind the cameras
SymphonyCast Sun, 1 pm 2:00:00 arts & culture [Julie Amacher presents performances from the world's top orchestras and showcases significant events in classical music
Wed, 7:15 am & 5 pm; Sat, 9
New Classical Tracks am 0:05:00 arts & culture [Julie Amacher provides an in-depth exploration of a new classical music release each week
Performance Today Weekdays, 1-3; Sat, 9:05 am 2:00:00 arts & culture |Fred Child showcases live, textured solo, chamber and symphonic performances, including commentary and interviews
Pipedreams Sun, 6 am 2:00:00 arts & culture [Michael Barone explores the broad spectrum of pipe organs around the world and features rare recordings
community
Project DJ Fri, 3 pm 3:00:00 engagement [Steve Staruch brings in young Minnesotans to talk about the classical music that moves them
Flicks in Five Sat, 10 am 0:05:00 arts & culture [Lynne Warfel takes a close look at great films, their scores and the stories behind the cameras
From the Top Sun, 12 pm 1:00:00 arts & culture |Christopher O'Riley presents interviews of five young musicians and their high-caliber performances
Rhapsody in Black Thurs, 9 pm & Sun, 4 pm 0:05:00 arts & culture |Vernon Neal discusses the influence of African Americans on classical music
Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra Fri, 9 am 2:00:00 local arts adv |broadcast of full Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra concerts, live when possible
Minnesota Orchestra Fri, 8 pm 2:00:00 local arts adv  [broadcast of full Minnesota Orchestra concerts, live when possible, hosted by Melissa Ousley
community
YourClassical Adventures Sat, 8 am 0:05:00 engagement [Liz Lyon explores the stories behind classical music for kids
Weather Forecasts Hourly 0:01:00 public service |weather updates from the National Weather Service and MPR's weather team
Severe Weather Alerts as needed variable public service |severe weather alerts from the National Weather Service
Daily at 9:01 am,
National News Headlines 4:01/5:01/6:01 pm 0:01:00 public service |national news headlines from National Public Radio

Duration

Composer

Conductor

Artists

Colonial Dance

Piano Concerto No. 5 "Emperor"

Pilgrims' Hymn

Hebrides Overture (Fingal's Cave)

Serenade No. 2

Dreaming a world's edge
Potpourri mit Fantasie
Symphony No. 8

Till Eulenspiegel's Merry Pranks
Worship: A Concert Overture
String Quintet "American"
Violin Concerto

Sun 10/01/2023
Fri 10/06/2023
Fri 10/06/2023
Fri 10/20/2023
Fri 10/27/2023
Wed 11/01/2023
Fri 11/03/2023
Fri 11/10/2023
Fri 11/17/2023
Mon 11/20/2023
Fri 11/24/2023
Fri 12/01/2023

8:42am
9:07am
5:04pm
9:01lam
9:13am
11:12pm
9:12am
9:06am
9:10am
9:45am
9:06am
9:04am

4:09
0:39:32
3:24
10:57
0:31:09
13:59
20:41
23:40
8:56
6:03
0:31:30
0:40:27

Florence Price

Ludwig van Beethoven
Stephen Paulus

Felix Mendelssohn
Johannes Brahms
Cindy Cox

Johann Hummel
Ludwig van Beethoven
Richard Strauss
Coleridge-Taylor Perkinson
Antonin Dvorak
Johannes Brahms

Kensho Watanabe

Jonathan Biss
Dale Warland

Pekka Kuusisto

Tabea Zimmermann

Richard Egarr

Scott Yoo

Minnesota Orchestra

Minnesota Orchestra Listening Project Recording 2022

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra; Jonathan I SPCO Live Recording 230211

Dale Warland Singers

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra
Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra
Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra
Tabea Zimmermann, viola
Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra
Sang Yoon Kim, clarinet
Minnesota Orchestra

Eunice Kim, violin

MPR Recording 20141

SPCO Live Recording 230312

SPCO Live Recording 230312

SPCO Live Recording 220521

SPCO Live Recording 230318

SPCO Live Recording 230401

SPCO Live Recording 230513
Minnesota Orchestra Recording 2021
SPCO Live Recording 230513

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra; Steven Co| SPCO Live Recording 230429



Serenade for Winds: Minuet
Piano Concerto No. 23

In This Tyme of Chrystmas
Symphony No. 101 "The Clock"
In This Tyme of Chrystmas

The Lark Ascending

Wed 12/06/2023
Fri 12/08/2023
Fri 12/08/2023
Fri 12/15/2023
Sat 12/23/2023
Fri 12/29/2023

3:20pm
9:11am
9:09pm
9:06am
3:23am
9:12am

Duration
6:01
0:26:32
5:06
0:25:07
5:06
16:21

Composer

Antonin Dvorak

Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart
Abbie Betinis

Franz Joseph Haydn

Abbie Betinis

Ralph Vaughan Williams

Conductor

Jordan Sramek

Jordan Sramek
Pekka Kuusisto

Artists

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra SPCO Live Recording 200118
Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra; Yeol Eum { SPCO Live Recording 230520
Rose Ensemble MPR Recording 20146

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra SPCO Live Recording 220219
Rose Ensemble MPR Recording 20146

Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra; Pekka Kuu SPCO Live Recording 220521





